10GPlus Category 6A Stranded Patch Cord
 Datasheet: GD056534v21
© Leviton 2019 Page 1 of 2 www.leviton.com/ns/emea
Brand-Rex Limited is a subsidiary of Leviton Manufacturing Co. Inc.
APPLICATION
10GPlus Category 6A stranded patch cords give optimum performance when used as part of a Category 6A cabling system. The
low-profile boot design makes these patch cords an excellent choice for higher density blade connectivity.
Leviton’s Category 6A system is comprised of high-performance cables and connectivity providing a reliable platform for today’s

© Leviton 2019 Page 2 of 2 www.leviton.com/ns/emea
Brand-Rex Limited is a subsidiary of Leviton Manufacturing Co. Inc.
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
MATERIALS
• PC UL94 V0 rated plastics throughout body
• Plated phosphor bronze screen
• Polypropylene cable boot
CABLE FIRE PERFORMANCE
• Fire Safety rating to IEC 60332-1-2
• Acid Gas Emissions to IEC 60754-2
• Smoke Index to IEC 61034
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
• Wall and multi-user outlets
• Patch panels and consolidation points (CPs)
• Suitable for connection to servers, blade servers,
hubs, switches etc.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS
• Operating temperature from 0°C to 50°C at 93%
relative humidity, non-condensing
• Storage temperature from -20°C to 70°C
DIMENSIONS
• Stranded 26AWG nominal diameter 6.0mm
• Length Tolerance (bracketed length): +/- 1%
“Leviton is dedicated to designing, developing and manufacturing
sustainable high-performance structured cabling and specialty cabling solutions”
The information contained in this document is valid and correct at the time of issue. Leviton reserves the right to modify details without
notice in light of subsequent standard/specification changes and ongoing technical developments.
Boot 2 Color: 8 = Gray
Boot 1 Color: 8 = Gray
Group:    AC6PC = Cat 6A Patch Cord
AC6PCGaaa-b88ccc
Length (Standard): 010 = 1m
  020 = 2m
  030 = 3m
  050 = 5m
Other lengths available on
request up to 60m (permanent
link limitation)
Cord Type:  G = Generic
Cable Color (STD): 1 = Red
  4 = Blue
  5 = Green
  6 = Yellow
  8 = Gray
Non-STD cable colors are
available upon request.
Specialty Tag:  H = Halogen free
  B = Blade server compatible
  S = Solid